1
1
IES618 Series
DIN-Rail or Wall Mounting
8-Port 100M Layer 2 Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch
 Support 4 100M Ethernet copper ports and 4 100M Ethernet ports (optional fiber/copper ports)
 Adopt Ring patent technology, support single ring, coupling ring, chain ring, Dual-homing ring network
function, automatic recovery time of network failure < 50ms

Indicator
Switch Property
Transmission mode: store and forward
MAC address: 4K
Cache: 2Mbit
Backplane bandwidth: 9.6Gbps
Switch time delay: <10μs
5
Power Supply
DC power: 12/24/48VDC (12~60VDC), redundant dual power input,
built-in overcurrent protection, support non-polarity
AC power: 220 VAC/DC (85 ~ 264 VAC/DC), with built-in overcurrent
protection
Power Consumption
Model No-load Full-load
IES618-2P48 2.4W@48VDC 2.88W@48VDC
IES618-P220 2.6W@220VAC 3.3W@220VAC
IES618-2F-2P48 4.5W@48VDC 5.2W@48VDC
IES618-2F-P220 4.5W@220VAC 5.1W@220VAC
IES618-4F-2P48 5.7W@48VDC 6.1W@48VDC
IES618-4F-P220 5.1W@220VAC 5.3W@220VAC
Working Environment
Operating temperature: -40~75℃
Storage temperature:-40~85℃
Relative humidity: 0%~95% (no condensation)